	FORM PTO-1595	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	2001 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trade	102619234	us or copy thereof
_				to or only thorour.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	s):	9-22-63	
	COMVERSE NETWORK SY 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield, MA 01880	'STEMS	i, INC.	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	COMVERSE, INC. 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield, MA 01880			SEP - MA
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreemen Other: Execution Date(s): Septem		Merger X Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or particle. This document is being to the execution date (b) The title is:	ent numl	ber(s): ether with a new application:	
		ation No	r filing of the application: o, filed; and lo. 2,046,308 registered March 18, 199	7
5.	Name and address of party	o whom	correspondence concerning document	should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Avenue, N.V Washington, D.C. 200051	V., Suite	Our Docket: 782.2012 700	
3.	Total number of registrations involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (\$40.00 per Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
€.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	d M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 ne of Person Signing		Signature Signature	September 22, 2003 Date
Van				
Nan —		_	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0069

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COMVERSE, INC.", THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2823651 8320

010457777

AUTHENTICATION: 1344060

DATE: 09-17-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0070

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 09/05/2001 010438534 - 2823651

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS. INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being an authorized officer of Comverse Network Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Comverse Network Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary

of State of the State of Delaware on November 19, 1997.

THURD: The First Article of said Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be:

COMVERSE, INC.

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of Article First has been adopted by the Directors of the Corporation, and approved by the sole Stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Kobi Alexander

Director and authorized officer

5. Alexan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0071